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Anderson Jeff A A B 928-899-2012 AZ JeffAndersonRPh@aol.com
Armstrong Colin A A A 714-655-4751 CA colinstrong1@yahoo.com
Balchuck Ryan B A A 719-406-4958 CO ryan.balchuck@gmail.com
Bautz Melissa B B 307-330-7629 WY mlpwyo1@gmail.com
Berta Colin A A B 303-993-3214 CA colin.berta@gmail.com
Cavillo Darrell B B 626-826-0381 CA darrellcalvillo@gmail.com
Cousin Lorne A A A A 310 801 9843 CA Lorne.Cousin@wgrant.com
Coyne Seumas A A A A 909-267-0847 CA seumascoyne@gmail.com
Cuthill Jamie A A A A 303.324.6366 CO jrcuthill@yahoo.com
Hitchings Bruce A A A 775-742-0430 AZ bruce@highlandreeds.com
Holmes Ben B B B B 303-430-1442 CO holmes@bagpipe.info
MacDonald Scott A A A 949-310-5066 CA smacdonald@smdsales-inc.com
Mason Bob B B B B 303-973-7553 CO maso.rob10@gmail.com
McColl James A A 541-902-0367 OR jmpiper53@gmail.com
Morrill Andrew B B 801-298-5993 UT pipermorrill@gmail.com
Murray Ryan A A A A 916-813-9150 CA murray004@sbcglobal.net
Naismith Ross A A A 619-206-9728 CA ross.r.naismith@gmail.com
Richey Janice B 415-250-8398 CA herpipeness@comcast.net
Rosenberger Charles B B B 619-462-6091 CA pipemajor@camerons.org
Shaw Aaron B B 818-404-1680 CA aaron@piperaaronshaw.com
Sutherland Ken A A A A 650-326-6424 CA ken.sutherland@stanfordalumni.org
Thompson Glen A A A A 310-350-2281 CA glen@piperdigital.com
Tubbs Liz B B 916-812-4277 CA lizcspb@aol.com
Whitelaw Ian A A A A 310-528-1514 CA Ian@aceltictraveler.com
Woodley Bruce A A A A 408-307-1633 CA contact by phone

Piping Judges P I p I n g  J u d g e s 

Best Ed A A A A 949-350-9341 CA EdBest@hotmail.com
Gunn William "BJ" B B B B 801-979-3323 UT drumminggunn@msn.com
Kvidahl Glenn A A A A 626-226-6416 CA gkvidahl@gmail.com
Postma Mike B B B 801-856-3728 UT mike.postma@gmail.com
Lenny Carl A A A 949-402-7936 CA thelennys@aol.com
Marshall Darren B B B 970-227-9466 CO opsimathylives@hotmail.com
McAdam Davey A A A A 916-541-7308 CA granitebayplumbing@gmail.com
McAdam Liza A A A A 916-541-8073 CA granitebayplumbing@gmail.com
McPherson Duncan B B B 916-402-9741 CA dncn.mcpherson@gmail.com

Certification:

Credentials:
" A " =
" B " = Adjudicator is approved for band grades 3 & 4 and solo grades 2, 3 & 4 primarily in WUSPBA regions.

Adjudicator is approved for any level of competition either in our outside WUSPBA regions.

All adjudicators appearing on this list have met the professional development certification requirements in band piping, solo light piping, band drumming or solo drumming.  
Certification exams are not yet required for piobaireachd or bass/tenor, but where noted with a "*", the adjudicator has achieved certification in this category.

Drumming  Judges D r u m m I n g  J u d g e s 


